

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27615/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2009 in TA No.174/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARLEEN SIDHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI PREET SINGH SIDHU

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Nath, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RWe find no reason to interfere under Article  
136 of the Constitution of India. The Special Leave  
Petition is dismissed.However, if any situation arises in future  
necessitating transfer, it is always open to the  
petitioner to approach the High Court again.(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master